
317
Hamilton
Clyde Valley
Larkhall
Lanark

Bus Timetable
From 13 July 2014

This service is operated by Stuart’s 
Coaches Ltd. on behalf of SPT.

This service is operated by Stuart’s Coaches  
Ltd. on behalf of Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport. If you have any comments or 
suggestions about the service(s) provided 
please contact:

Ref. W074/W071/07/14

Stuart’s Coaches Ltd.
Castlehill Garage
Airdrie Road
Carluke
ML8 5EP

t  01555 773 533
e  bus@spt.co.uk

a
n
d
 d

a
ta

b
a
s
e
 r

ig
h
ts

 2
0
1
4

O
rd

n
a

n
c
e

 S
u

rv
e

y
1

0
0

0
2

3
4

4
5

.

Route map service 317

Please note – Calls to 0845 271 2405 will be 
charged at 2p per min (inc. VAT) plus your 
Telecoms Providers Access Charge.

Bus Operations
SPT
131 St. Vincent Street	
Glasgow G2 5JF

t  0845 271 2405
    0141 333 3690
e  bus@spt.co.uk

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
or any SPT travel centre: Buchanan 
Bus Station, East Kilbride Bus Station, 
Greenock and Hamilton Bus Station.  
Alternatively, for all public transport 
timetable enquiries, call:

Whilst every effort will be made to adhere 
to the scheduled times, the Partnership 
disclaims any liability in respect of loss or 
inconvenience arising from any failure to 
operate journeys as published, changes in 
timings or printing errors.



Service 317	 Hamilton – Clyde Valley – Larkhall – Lanark
Operated by Stuart’s Coaches Ltd.  on behalf of SPT

The 24 hour clock is used 
throughout this guide to 
avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225

1
2
3

4
567

8

9  
10

11 12
13

14

15

16

171819   

20

21

22

23 24

This service will 
not operate on 25th 
December and 1st 
January. On other 
bank, public or local 
holidays the service 
will be operated 
as specified 
subject to traffic 
requirements when 
the service may be 
either amended 
or withdrawn 
by agreement 
with Strathclyde 
Partnership for 
Transport.

Mondays to Saturdays

Codes NS NS
Hamilton, Bus Stn …. 0725 0810 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1800 1930 2100 2230
Hamilton Blackwells Lane …. 0730 0815 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 …. 1803 1933 2103 2233
Larkhall, Cross …. 0742 0825 0912 1042 1212 1342 1512 1642 …. 1813 1943 2113 2243
Garrion Bridge 0650 0750 0837 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1650 …. 1820 1950 2120 2250
Crossford 0659 0759 0843 0929 1059 1229 1359 1529 1659 …. 1828 1958 2128 2258
Kirkfieldbank 0708 0808 0852 0938 1108 1238 1408 1538 1708 …. 1835 2005 2135 2305
Lanark, Interchange 0714 0814 0858 0944 1114 1244 1414 1544 1714 …. 1840 2010 2140 2310

Codes NS NS A A A A A A B NS 
Lanark, Interchange 0625 0715 0815 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1815 1845 2015 2145 2315
Kirkfieldbank 0631 0721 0821 0951 1121 1251 1421 1551 1721 1820 1850 2020 2150 2320
Crossford 0641 0731 0831 1000 1130 1300 1430 1600 1730 1827 1857 2027 2157 2327
Garrion Bridge 0650 0740 0840 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1739 …. 1905 2035 2205 2335
Larkhall Cross 0657 0747 0847 1017 1147 1317 1447 1617 1745 …. 1911 2041 2211 2341
Hamilton Blackwells Lane …. …. 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 …. …. …. …. …. ….
Hamilton, Bus Stn 0711 0801 …. …. …. …. …. …. 1759 …. 1922 2052 2222 2352

Sundays

Hamilton, Bus Stn 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 1800 1930 2100 2230
Hamilton Blackwells Lane 0903 1033 1203 1333 1503 1633 1803 1933 2103 2233
Larkhall, Cross 0913 1043 1213 1343 1513 1643 1813 1943 2113 2243
Garrion Bridge 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1650 1820 1950 2120 2250
Crossford 0928 1058 1228 1358 1528 1658 1828 1958 2128 2258
Kirkfieldbank 0935 1105 1235 1405 1535 1705 1835 2005 2135 2305
Lanark, Interchange 0940 1110 1240 1410 1540 1710 1840 2010 2140 2310

Lanark, Interchange 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1845 2015 2145 2315
Kirkfieldbank 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1720 1850 2020 2150 2320
Crossford 0957 1127 1257 1427 1557 1727 1857 2027 2157 2327
Garrion Bridge 1005 1135 1305 1435 1605 1735 1905 2035 2205 2335
Larkhall Cross 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1742 1912 2042 2212 2342
Hamilton, Bus Stn 1022 1152 1322 1452 1622 1752 1922 2052 2222 2352

Mondays to Saturdays

Codes NS NS
Hamilton, Bus Stn …. 0725 0810 …. …. …. …. …. …. …. 1800 1930 2100 2230
Hamilton Blackwells Lane …. 0730 0815 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 …. 1803 1933 2103 2233
Larkhall, Cross …. 0742 0825 0912 1042 1212 1342 1512 1642 …. 1813 1943 2113 2243
Garrion Bridge 0650 0750 0837 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1650 …. 1820 1950 2120 2250
Crossford 0659 0759 0843 0929 1059 1229 1359 1529 1659 …. 1828 1958 2128 2258
Kirkfieldbank 0708 0808 0852 0938 1108 1238 1408 1538 1708 …. 1835 2005 2135 2305
Lanark, Interchange 0714 0814 0858 0944 1114 1244 1414 1544 1714 …. 1840 2010 2140 2310

Codes NS NS A A A A A A B NS 
Lanark, Interchange 0625 0715 0815 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1815 1845 2015 2145 2315
Kirkfieldbank 0631 0721 0821 0951 1121 1251 1421 1551 1721 1820 1850 2020 2150 2320
Crossford 0641 0731 0831 1000 1130 1300 1430 1600 1730 1827 1857 2027 2157 2327
Garrion Bridge 0650 0740 0840 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1739 …. 1905 2035 2205 2335
Larkhall Cross 0657 0747 0847 1017 1147 1317 1447 1617 1745 …. 1911 2041 2211 2341
Hamilton Blackwells Lane …. …. 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 …. …. …. …. …. ….
Hamilton, Bus Stn 0711 0801 …. …. …. …. …. …. 1759 …. 1922 2052 2222 2352

Sundays

Hamilton, Bus Stn 0900 1030 1200 1330 1500 1630 1800 1930 2100 2230
Hamilton Blackwells Lane 0903 1033 1203 1333 1503 1633 1803 1933 2103 2233
Larkhall, Cross 0913 1043 1213 1343 1513 1643 1813 1943 2113 2243
Garrion Bridge 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1650 1820 1950 2120 2250
Crossford 0928 1058 1228 1358 1528 1658 1828 1958 2128 2258
Kirkfieldbank 0935 1105 1235 1405 1535 1705 1835 2005 2135 2305
Lanark, Interchange 0940 1110 1240 1410 1540 1710 1840 2010 2140 2310

Lanark, Interchange 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1845 2015 2145 2315
Kirkfieldbank 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1720 1850 2020 2150 2320
Crossford 0957 1127 1257 1427 1557 1727 1857 2027 2157 2327
Garrion Bridge 1005 1135 1305 1435 1605 1735 1905 2035 2205 2335
Larkhall Cross 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1742 1912 2042 2212 2342
Hamilton, Bus Stn 1022 1152 1322 1452 1622 1752 1922 2052 2222 2352

Fare table service 317

Adult single fares £

Hamilton Bus Stn
1.15 Carlisle Rd
1.20 1.05 Chatelherault Inn
1.30 1.05 1.05 Allanton Terrace
1.40 1.25 1.20 1.10 Lanark Rd End
1.50 1.40 1.30 1.20 1.10 Hamilton Rd
1.60 1.50 1.50 1.40 1.30 1.05 Larkhall Cross
1.75 1.60 1.55 1.50 1.40 1.20 1.05 Machan Rd
1.80 1.65 1.60 1.50 1.40 1.30 1.05 1.05 Ayr Rd
1.85 1.75 1.65 1.60 1.50 1.40 1.10 1.10 1.05 Garrion Bridge
1.95 1.85 1.80 1.75 1.60 1.55 1.30 1.25 1.15 1.15 Rosebank
2.30 2.20 2.10 2.05 1.75 1.85 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.55 Crossford
2.40 2.30 2.25 2.20 2.05 1.95 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.75 1.15 Hazelbank
2.45 2.40 2.30 2.25 2.10 2.05 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.75 1.50 1.25 Lesmahagow Rd End
2.50 2.40 2.35 2.25 2.20 2.05 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.75 1.50 1.40 1.05 Kirkfieldbank Rd
2.55 2.40 2.40 2.25 2.20 2.05 1.95 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.80 1.50 1.40 1.15 1.05 Mousebank Rd
2.55 2.40 2.40 2.25 2.20 2.05 2.05 2.00 1.95 1.95 1.85 1.50 1.40 1.30 1.15 1.05 Lanark Interchange

FARES ARE CORRECT AT JULY 2014 - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Child Single Fares
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Children under school age travel free
Childs single fares at half the adult single

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

Sundays

Mondays to Saturdays

Codes
NS	 Does not operate 

on Saturday
B	 Journey operates 

as service 317B

Route Service 317: From Lanark Interchange via Bannatyne Street, High Street A743, Bloomgate, Westport, Park Place A73, Kirkfieldbank Brae, A72, 
Kirkfieldbank, Riverside Road, Lanark Road, A72, Hazelbank, Crossford, Rosebank, Garrion Bridge, Cornsilloch Brae A71, Ayr Road, B7019, Burnhead 
Road, Burnside Place, Drygate Street, Montgomery Street, London Street Larkhall, Glenview, Hamilton Road, Carlisle Road B7078, A72, Townhead 
Street, Low Patrick Street, Duke Street, Brandon Street to Hamilton Bus Station.
Return from Hamilton Bus Station via Brandon Street A724, Leechlee Road B7071, Cadzow Street, Keith Street, Blackswell Lane A723, Townhead 
Street then the reverse of the above route to Lanark Interchange.
Journeys coded A: Operates normal route to Townhead Street, Blackswell Lane, Circle Roundabout to Hamilton, Blackswell Lane.


